

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

EVERGREEN HOME LOANS HIRES REGIONAL MANAGER TO OVERSEE ARIZONA REGION

BELLEVUE, Wash. – Jan. 29, 2019 – Evergreen Home Loans, a full-service direct home loan lender in the Western United States announced Tonda Hall as its Regional Manager of the Arizona region.

Hall has over 33 years of achievements in the mortgage industry. In her new role, she will be responsible for overseeing the daily operations and strategic growth of Arizona branches for Evergreen Home Loans.

"Tonda is a great addition to the Evergreen Home Loans family of associates and we're thrilled to have her join us to lead our Arizona branches," said David Floan, Executive Vice President, Loan Production. "Her dedication to her community – not only in the mortgage industry – is an evident depiction of our values here at Evergreen."

As former President of the California Association of Mortgage Professionals, Hall led the trade organization of licensed mortgage brokers, salespeople and affiliated lenders to some of Arizona's top producing teams. A co-host on the Positively Charged Biz podcast, Hall's goal is to motivate and inspire the future leaders of business. She is a dedicated volunteer with and Board member of Leap to Success, a nonprofit organization that empowers women and provides the resources needed to achieve their goals.

For more information on Evergreen Home Loans, please visit <u>https://www.evergreenhomeloans.com/</u>.

###

About Evergreen Home Loans

Headquartered in Bellevue, Washington, Evergreen Home Loans is a full-service direct lender with offices in six western states: Arizona, California, Idaho, Nevada, Oregon and Washington. The company is also licensed to originate loans in Alaska and Wyoming. For over three decades, Evergreen has served local neighborhoods with affordable home loan products while focusing exclusively on home lending. A+ rated by the Better Business Bureau and a proud member of the Washington Mortgage Bankers Association and Mortgage Bankers Association, Evergreen offers a full range of loan products including FHA and VA, Conventional, Jumbo, USDA loans, refinancing, and construction financing programs. More information about Evergreen can be found on its website at <u>www.evergreenhomeloans.com</u>. Evergreen Home Loans is a registered trade name of Evergreen Moneysource Mortgage Company[®] NMLS ID 3182. For individual and company license information visit www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org/

Media Contact: Chris Guizlo or Erin Dubots, Fearey for Evergreen Home Loans, <u>evergreen@feareygroup.com</u> or 206-343-1543.